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IMPORTANT DATES 

FEBRUARY 2025

· Monday 17th – 19th February – P7 away to Ganaway
· Thursday 20th & Friday 21st February – P7 pupils off school
· Thursday 20th February – ONLINE PORTAL FOR POST PRIMARY ADMISSIONS CLOSES @ 12 NOON https://connect.eani.org.uk/parent/  
· Tuesday 25th February – Nursery Big Bedtime Read 12.30-1.30pm
· Tuesday 25th February – Mr Hulabaloo P1 & P2 visit 12.45-1.45pm
· Wednesday 26th February – Parent/Guardian Stay & Play session 12.45-1.45pm for P1 & P2 pupils and parents/guardians
· Friday 28th February – P4 WW2 trip 

MARCH 2025
· Monday 3rd March – Staff Training.  School Closed for all pupils (Nursery – P7)  @ 11.45am – NO LUNCHES
· Tuesday 4th March – Fitness Freddie Fundraiser Event
· Thursday 6th March – WORLD BOOK DAY SPORT’S CRAZY – children come to school in Sports Wear
· Sunday 9th March – PEACE PROMS.  Choir children arrive at school 3.45pm.  Must wear plain white T-shirt and black/navy tracksuit bottoms & trainers.  All children must bring packed lunch and water bottle – no money or fizzy drinks.  All children to be picked up by an adult at 9.30pm from school.  Keep checking choir seesaw for information.
· Monday 10th March – Choir children who attended Peace Proms arrive in school at 10am
· Tuesday 11th March – P7 Titanic trip 9.30-1pm
· Monday 17th March – St Patrick’s Day – half day.  School finishes at 11.45am for all children.  NO LUNCHES
· Monday 24th – Friday 28th March – PARENT INTERVIEW WEEK.  All children finish at 12.45pm .  (No interviews for Primary 7)
· Monday 24th March – Wednesday 9th April – Easter Squares on sale – 50p a square for the chance to win an Easter Hamper

APRIL 2025
· Friday 11th April – School finish for all pupils 11.45am.  No lunches. Easter Hampers & Easter Egg Display Competition in hall
· MONDAY 14TH – FRIDAY 25th APRIL SCHOOL CLOSED EASTER HOLIDAYS
· Monday 28th April – STAFF TRAINING DAY – School closed for ALL pupils
· Tuesday 29th April – ALL PUPILS RETURN TO SCHOOL
TOGETHER WE LEARN, TOGETHER WE SUCCEED
IN HARMONY
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TEACHER & PARENT/GUARDIAN COMMUNICATION

This is a reminder that if you have something to discuss with your child’s class teacher which is an important concern or issue please do not write long seesaw messages. 

Please pick up the phone and arrange an appropriate time to come and meet with the teacher.  Teachers are under no obligation to reply to seesaw messages outside of working hours.

Always contact the class teacher first as the majority of issues can be easily resolved through appropriate communication.
EASTER EGG COMPETITION
Time to get planning and completing your Decorative Egg Displays. Last year was amazing and everyone did a fantastic job.
The competition will be on
FRIDAY 11TH APRIL
in the hall, everyone is welcome to come and have a look at all the amazing designs. There will be a winner for each Key Stage, Nursery can also enter. Good luck everyone!
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